507144760 02/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7191604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAUNUS BIOSCIENCES, INC.	10/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEREWOLF THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1030 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17677473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)371-1037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-371-1019

Email: catherine.heath@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

ROBERT H. UNDERWOOD

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

125 HIGH STREET, SUITE 2010

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	761146.020011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHIANNA LINDOP
SIGNATURE:	/RHIANNA LINDOP/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Alaunus to WW Assignment#page1.tif source=Alaunus to WW Assignment#page2.tif source=Alaunus to WW Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507144760 REEL: 059082 FRAME: 0374

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Rights Assignment (this "Assignment") is by and between Alaunus Biosciences, Inc., registered in Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 953 Indiana St. San Francisco, CA, 94107 ("Assignor") and Werewolf Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 450 Kendall Street, Cambridge, MA 02142 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the patents and patent

O 2138
applications (and patents issuing on such applications) entitled:

SEPARATION MOIETIES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

as set forth in United States PCT Application (Application No. PCT/US2020/032988) filed on May 14, 2020 (collectively, the "Patent Rights") and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights (the "Inventions").

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Inventions and Patent Rights to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Inventions and Patent Rights from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including

PATENT REEL: 059082 FRAME: 0375 burnet limited to Interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby grants Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary ordestrable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent any first and competent and first the content of the content of

AND we hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions and on said applications to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 059082 FRAME: 0376 IN INSTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our bangs

Alaunus Biosciences, Inc.

Print Name: MAKKA CISNEGES.

Bijnt Title: 大人 月日

Acknowledged and Accepted by

Werewolf Therapeutics, Inc.

Print Name Dealet J, Hicking

Print Fifle <u>CEO</u> 100 100

PATENT REEL: 059082 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 02/23/2022